<u>Vote on Resolution to Waive the Rules of Procedure for the City Council, Rule #4A – Regular Meeting Agenda to Add an Item to the Agenda</u>

Resolution #2024-08-Moved by Seconded by

RESOLVED, That Troy City Council hereby **WAIVES** the Rules of Procedure for the City Council, Rule #4A *Regular Meeting Agenda* to add an Item to the Agenda.

Yes: No:

<u>I-08 Resolution to Increase Acting City Manager Robert J. Bruner's Hourly Compensation</u>

Resolution #2024-08-Moved by Seconded by

WHEREAS, Robert J. Bruner has served as the Acting Troy City Manager since June 1, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Robert J. Bruner has not received any additional compensation for serving in this capacity; and

WHEREAS, Robert J. Bruner is willing to continue to serve as the Acting City Manager until City Council takes affirmative action to appoint a City Manager on either a contract or short term or permanent basis, which is subject to the City Charter limitation that the City Manager position must be filled on or before September 28, 2024; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That Troy City Council hereby **INCREASES** the hourly compensation of Robert J. Bruner by \$15.20 per hour for the time he serves as Acting City Manager, retroactive to June 1, 2024.

Ye	s	:
No	:	